lntercompany Loan with a remaining balan.ce of $843,884. ($857,632 + $843,884 =
$1, 701 516) However it does not appear that the Company has included in its petition a req11est
to refinance the North ountry Capex portion of the 2013 Intercompany Loan with Pe11niclrnck
Corporation with a remaining balance of $1, 157 ,403. Please explain.

RESPONSE:

An error of omission occurred in the testimony and schedules filed for this case. The above
referenced 2013 North County Intercompany Loan should have also been included in the
testimony and exhibit schedules as being refinanced as further supported and documented as a
part of the 1604.08 Schedule 5, included in the docket for DW 17-12 . The Exhibit schedules to
this testimony have been corrected to include the refinance of this Intercompany loan, which is
reflected on the attached revised Schedules LDG-1 and LDG-2, Proforma Balance Sheet, Income
Statement and Supporting schedule.

1

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.
BALANCE SHEET Schedule LDG-1

ASSETS AND DEFERRED CHARGES Page 1of2
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016 Revised 11/28/17

Account Number 12/31/2016
Pro Forma Proforma

Adjustments 12/31/16
PLANT ASSETS

Plant in Service 301 to 348 59,471,255 368,844 (1) 59,840,099
Work in process 105 654,334 654,334
Utility Plant 60,125,588 368,844 60,494,432
Accumulated depreciation 108 12,277,191 22,158 (2) 12,299,349
Net Plant 47,848,398 346,686 48,195,084
Net Acquisition Adjustment 114& 115 5,782,658 5,782,658
Total Net Utility Plant 42,065,740 346,686 42,412,426

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash & Special Deposits 131 & 133 40,070 40,070
Accounts receivable-billed, net 141 & 143 1,702,760 1,702,760
Accounts receivable-unbilled, net 173 418,849 418,849
Accounts receivable-other 142
Inventory 151
Prepaid expenses 162 5,963 5,963
Prepaid property taxes 163 & 236 205,561 205,561
Prepaid taxes 162.3

2,373,204 2,373,204
OTHER ASSETS
Debt issuance expenses 181 234,140 234,140
Acquisition Premium - MARA 186 7,992,375 7,992,375
Other & Deferred Charges 182,184,186 764,222 764,222

8,990,737 8,990,737

TOTAL ASSETS $ 53,429,681 $ 346,686 $ 53,776,367

Notes: